

CITY OF GRAND PRAIRIE COMMUNICATION

MEETING DATE: 05/20/2025

PRESENTER: Ray Cerda, Director of Parks, Arts and Recreation

TITLE: Interlocal Agreement with the University of North Texas in an amount

not to exceed \$63,144 for Health Assessment component of the Parks

Master Plan

REVIEWING (Reviewed by the Public Safety, Health & Environment Committee on

COMMITTEE: 05/09/2025)

SUMMARY:

<u>Vendor Name</u>	<u>Total Cost</u>
University of North Texas	\$63,144

PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

Interlocal Agreement between the University of North Texas and City of Grand Prairie Parks to complete the Health Assessment component of the Parks Master Plan. Change order #2 is being processed concurrently to remove the Health Assessment from the existing contract with Halff Associates, Inc. for consulting services for an update to the Parks Master Plan. The funds will be redirected to this interlocal agreement.

PROCUREMENT DETAILS:

Procurement Method: ⊠ Cooperative/Interlocal

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION:

Budgeted?	\boxtimes	Fund Name:	Parks CIP Fund

If Capital Improvement:									
Total Project Budget	\$115,760.50	Proposed New Funding:	\$	Remaining Funding:	\$52,616.50				